
March 9, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76L  123038-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

13
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25

 75.00
 29.00
 1.00

 40.00
 20.00
 6.00

 80.00
 70.00
 20.00
 30.00

21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N
21N

20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W
20W

LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE

S2SE
NENE

SENWNE
SENE

E2SWNE
S2SENW

N2SE
E2SW

W2NENW
SENW

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Priority Date: MARCH 1, 1974

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 371.00

Owners: LAKE FAMILY FARM 

JACK A LAKE 

SUSAN M LAKE 

35822 SPRING CREEK RD

59969 US HWY 93

59969 US HWY 93

RONAN, MT 59864

RONAN, MT 59864

RONAN, MT 59864

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  371.00

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76L  123038-00 General Abstract

2.87 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

GROUNDWATERSource Type:

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

WELLDiversion Means: 

Casing Diameter: 18.00 INCHES
Static Water Level: 6.00 FEET
Well Depth: 321.00 FEET

Period of Diversion:MAY 1 TO NOVEMBER 1

1 24 20W21NNENESW LAKE

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: MAY 1 to NOVEMBER 1

THE PRIORITY DATE OF THIS WATER RIGHT HAS BEEN CHANGED TO THE DATE OF 
FILING THE NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF GROUNDWATER APPROPRIATION ( FORM GW2 
).  THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE CONTESTED BY PROPER OBJECTION.

THIS IS AN EXISTING RIGHT.  ITS POST-1973 PRIORITY DATE IS DECREED PURSUANT 
TO SECTION 85-2-306(4) MCA.

Geocodes/Valid:  15-3103-13-1-01-02-0000 - Y 15-3103-13-1-01-05-0000 - Y

15-3103-24-1-01-01-0000 - Y 15-3103-24-1-01-02-0000 - Y

15-3103-24-1-01-04-0000 - Y 15-3103-24-4-01-01-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 1, 1974

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 9, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

76L  123038-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 69091 RECEIVED 11/13/2009. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

15-3103-24-4-01-03-0000 - Y 15-3103-25-1-01-01-0000 - Y

15-3103-25-2-01-01-0000 - Y

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED.  THEY SHARE THE SAME 
PLACE OF USE. 76L 1965-00, 76L 11271-00, 76L 95253-00, 76L 95254-00, 76L 123038-00, 76L 142156-00.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD 
INDIAN RESERVATION.

CLAIM NOS. 76L 123038-00 AND 76L 17345-00 MAY BE REDUNDANT CLAIMS ON THE SAME HISTORIC 
APPROPRIATION OF WATER.  IT APPEARS ONLY ONE WATER RIGHT IS INVOLVED.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 11/02/2009, A PORTION OF 
THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY CITY OF RONAN 
(AIRPORT).

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO(S). 1079-88 , DATED 09/24/1979 , APPEARS TO INDICATE 342.29 
ACRES IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.


