STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:		76L 123038-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT							
		V	ersion Status:	ACTIV	/E				
Owners:		LAKE FAMILY FARM 35822 SPRING CREEK RD RONAN, MT 59864							
		JACK A LAH 59969 US H RONAN, MT	WY 93						
		SUSAN M LAKE 59969 US HWY 93 RONAN, MT 59864							
Priority Date:		MARCH 1, 1974							
Enforceable Priority Date: MARCH 1, 1974									
		THE PRIORITY DATE OF THIS WATER RIGHT HAS BEEN CHANGED TO THE DATE OF FILING THE NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF GROUNDWATER APPROPRIATION (FORM GW2). THE PRIORITY DATE MAY BE CONTESTED BY PROPER OBJECTION.							
Type of Historical Dichts		THIS IS AN EXISTING RIGHT. ITS POST-1973 PRIORITY DATE IS DECREED PURSUANT TO SECTION 85-2-306(4) MCA.							
Type of Historical Right:									
Purpose (use):		IRRIGATION SPRINKLER							
Irrigation Type: Maximum Flow Rate:		2.87 CFS							
Maximum Volume:		THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT							
		PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.							
Climatic Area:		3 - MODERATE							
Maximum Acres:		371.00							
Source Name:		GROUNDWATER							
Source Type:		GROUNDWATER							
Point of Diversion and Mo <u>ID</u>		eans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County</u>							
<u>1</u>		<u>Govi Loi</u>	NENESW	24	21N		LAKE		
Diversio Well De	on Means: opth:	WELL	321.00 FEET						
Casing Diameter:		18.00 INCHES							
Period of Use:		MAY 1 to NOVEMBER 1							
Place of Use:									
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Acres</u> 75.00	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u> S2SE	<u>Sec</u> 13	<u>Twp</u> 21N	<u>Rge</u> 20W	<u>County</u> LAKE		
2	29.00		NENE	24	21N	20W	LAKE		
3	1.00		SENWNE	24	21N	20W	LAKE		
4	40.00		SENE	24	21N	20W	LAKE		
5	20.00		E2SWNE	24	21N	20W			
6 7	6.00 80.00		S2SENW	24	21N	20W 20W			
8	70.00		N2SE E2SW	24 24	21N 21N	2000 20W	LAKE		
9	20.00		W2NENW	25	21N	20W	LAKE		
10	30.00		SENW	25	21N	20W	LAKE		
Total:	371.00								
Geocodes/Valid:		15-3103-13-1-01-02-0000 - Y 15-3103-13-1-01-05-0000 - Y							
		15-3103-24-1-01-01-0000 - Y				15-3103-24-1-01-02-0000 - Y			
		15-3103-24-1-01-04-0000 - Y 15-3103-24-4-01-01-0000 - Y							

15-3103-24-4-01-03-0000 - Y

15-3103-25-2-01-01-0000 - Y

15-3103-25-1-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

THE WATER RIGHTS LISTED FOLLOWING THIS STATEMENT ARE ASSOCIATED. THEY SHARE THE SAME PLACE OF USE. 76L 1965-00, 76L 11271-00, 76L 95253-00, 76L 95254-00, 76L 123038-00, 76L 142156-00.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

THIS WATER RIGHT IS LOCATED, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHIN THE BOUNDARY OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 69091 RECEIVED 11/13/2009.

CLAIM NOS. 76L 123038-00 AND 76L 17345-00 MAY BE REDUNDANT CLAIMS ON THE SAME HISTORIC APPROPRIATION OF WATER. IT APPEARS ONLY ONE WATER RIGHT IS INVOLVED.

ACCORDING TO CADASTRAL PROPERTY OWNERSHIP RECORDS, AS OF 11/02/2009, A PORTION OF THE PROPERTY ON WHICH THIS WATER RIGHT IS USED APPEARS TO BE OWNED BY CITY OF RONAN (AIRPORT).

USDA AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH NO(S). 1079-88 , DATED 09/24/1979 , APPEARS TO INDICATE 342.29 ACRES IRRIGATED. A DESCRIPTION OF THESE ACRES IS IN THE CLAIM FILE.